Labor Force

March 2017 (Seasonally Adjusted)

Area Civilian Labor Force
Pennsylvania 6,442,000
Bucks County 341,500

Employed
6,132,000
327,700

Unemployed
311,000
13,800

Unemployment Rate

4.8%
4.0%

Source: Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

Employment

2015 Employment and Wages by Industry Sector !

NAICS Industry Sector Description

Total All Industries

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Mining

Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Information

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Admin/Support, Waste Mgmt/Remediation Services
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Services

Other Services, except Public Administration
Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Establishments

19,580
76

15

41
2,287
1,078
1,389
2,261
592
232
1,141
557
2,454
210
1,254
390
2,192
286
1,339
1,679
65

31
272

Employment

255,009
440
183
929

15,466
27,250
13,433
36,029
7,925
4.479
7,777
2,662
14,414
3,629
14,849
17,843
46,248
6,400
20,484
9,802
1,099
1,053
20,035

County Pennsylvania

Wage

$49,385
$35,277
$50,953
$125,949
$65,868
$62,509
$70,801
$29,700
$47,864
$75,991
$78,003
$50,783
$79,099
$103,991
$39,209
$56,252
$44,113
$23,248
$17,056
$31,094
$67,521
$50,125
$60,743

PA Wage

$52,160
$33,669
$81,640
$92,998
$59,765
$59,564
$77,351
$27,329
$47,007
$72,586
$87,427
$56,551
$87,398
$130,162
$33,813
$53,592
$47,871
$32,030
$17,279
$31,470
$70,896
$58,691
$49,621

1 Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 2015 Annual Average

2016 Average Annual Wages by Major Occupational Group *

Major Occupational Group

Total All Occupations

Architecture and Engineering

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Business and Financial Operations

County
Wage
$48,721
$78,109
$45,736
$30,961
$75,164

Pennsylvania
Wage
$47,450
$77,940
$49,500
$27,550
$72,010



Community and Social Services $47,588 $42,840

Computer and Mathematical $84,480 $81,100
Construction and Extraction $54,637 $49,610
Education, Training, and Library $52,450 $55,760
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry $24,343 $31,120
Food Preparation and Serving Related $23,029 $22,530
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical $79,055 $74,590
Healthcare Support $31,316 $29,880
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair $50,581 $45,620
Legal $115,957 $102,140
Life, Physical, and Social Science $67,594 $69,000
Management $129,335 $121,830
Office and Administrative Support $37,285 $36,500
Personal Care and Service $25,876 $25,190
Production $39,886 $38,130
Protective Service $47,921 $43,740
Sales and Related $42,743 $40,850
Transportation and Material Moving $35,692 $35,590

1 Occupational Wages, 2016 Annual Average

Source:  Center for Workforce Information & Analysis, Bucks County Profile, May 2017



