Labor Force

March 2017 (Seasonally Adjusted)

Area	Civilian Labor Force	Employed	Unemployed	Unemployment Rate
Pennsylvania	6,442,000	6,132,000	311,000	4.8%
Bucks County	341,500	327,700	13,800	4.0%

Source: Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

Employment

2015 Employment and Wages by Industry Sector ¹

			County	Pennsylvania
NAICS Industry Sector Description	Establishments	Employment	Wage	PA Wage
Total All Industries	19,580	255,009	\$49,385	\$52,160
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	76	440	\$35,277	\$33,669
Mining	15	183	\$50,953	\$81,640
Utilities	41	929	\$125,949	\$92,998
Construction	2,287	15,466	\$65,868	\$59,765
Manufacturing	1,078	27,250	\$62,509	\$59,564
Wholesale Trade	1,389	13,433	\$70,801	\$77,351
Retail Trade	2,261	36,029	\$29,700	\$27,329
Transportation and Warehousing	592	7,925	\$47,864	\$47,007
Information	232	4.479	\$75,991	\$72,586
Finance and Insurance	1,141	7,777	\$78,003	\$87,427
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	557	2,662	\$50,783	\$56,551
Professional and Technical Services	2,454	14,414	\$79,099	\$87,398
Management of Companies and Enterprises	210	3,629	\$103,991	\$130,162
Admin/Support, Waste Mgmt/Remediation Services	1,254	14,849	\$39,209	\$33,813
Educational Services	390	17,843	\$56,252	\$53,592
Health Care and Social Assistance	2,192	46,248	\$44,113	\$47,871
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	286	6,400	\$23,248	\$32,030
Accommodation and Food Services	1,339	20,484	\$17,056	\$17,279
Other Services, except Public Administration	1,679	9,802	\$31,094	\$31,470
Federal Government	65	1,099	\$67,521	\$70,896
State Government	31	1,053	\$50,125	\$58,691
Local Government	272	20,035	\$60,743	\$49,621

¹ Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 2015 Annual Average

2016 Average Annual Wages by Major Occupational Group ¹

	County	Pennsylvania
Major Occupational Group	Wage	Wage
Total All Occupations	\$48,721	\$47,450
Architecture and Engineering	\$78,109	\$77,940
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media	\$45,736	\$49,500
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance	\$30,961	\$27,550
Business and Financial Operations	\$75,164	\$72,010

Community and Social Services	\$47,588	\$42,840	
Computer and Mathematical	\$84,480	\$81,100	
Construction and Extraction	\$54,637	\$49,610	
Education, Training, and Library	\$52,450	\$55,760	
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry	\$24,343	\$31,120	
Food Preparation and Serving Related	\$23,029	\$22,530	
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical	\$79,055	\$74,590	
Healthcare Support	\$31,316	\$29,880	
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair	\$50,581	\$45,620	
Legal	\$115,957	\$102,140	
Life, Physical, and Social Science	\$67,594	\$69,000	
Management	\$129,335	\$121,830	
Office and Administrative Support	\$37,285	\$36,500	
Personal Care and Service	\$25,876	\$25,190	
Production	\$39,886	\$38,130	
Protective Service	\$47,921	\$43,740	
Sales and Related	\$42,743	\$40,850	
Transportation and Material Moving	\$35,692	\$35,590	

¹ Occupational Wages, 2016 Annual Average

Source: Center for Workforce Information & Analysis, Bucks County Profile, May 2017